★ _{Ro}	oll Call Number		Agenda Item Numb
Date	June 9, 2008		,
		, filed a lawsuit against the C	sson DeLong, Co-Conservators of ity of Des Moines arising out of a
	WHEREAS, the parties h	nave reached a tentative settlem	ent pending Council approval; and
wou		pinion of the Legal Departm he City of Des Moines; NOW,	ent that settlement of the lawsuit THEREFORE,
	BE IT RESOLVED by the	he City Council of the City of l	Des Moines, Iowa:
attor Atto to si	ong, Co-conservators of Ti ney, and \$775,000 to a c rney, be and is hereby appro	mothy Rosson DeLong, Ward ompany providing structured oved for settlement of the laws ents to accomplish the settler	oggeshall DeLong and Lea Rosson, and Michael H. Figenshaw, their annuities as directed by the City suit, the City Attorney is authorized ment, and the Finance Director is
FOF	RM APPROVED:	MOVED BY	TO ADOPT
St	wen C-Cussier		

Steven C. Lussier

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	•	APPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	 c	ity Clerk
	 	•